RAPIDES PARISH POLICE JURY Police Jury Meeting Room 2nd Floor, Parish Courthouse 701 Murray Street, Ste. 201 Alexandria, Louisiana 71301 (318) 473-6660

> SPECIAL SESSION JANUARY 30, 2020 2:00 P.M.

> > Posted 4:30 p.m. January 28, 2020

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT ON ANY AGENDA ITEM

- 1. Motion to approve, adopt and implement the findings and recommendations of SSA Consultants and the Rapides Parish Civil Service Board on the "Evaluation of the Rapides Parish Police Jury Civil Service Employees Plan," effective February 1, 2020.
- 2. Motion to authorize and adopt an amendment to the Rapides Parish Police Jury operating budget for 2020 to include and reflect the Compensation Schedule of the "Evaluation of the Rapides Parish Police Jury Civil Service Employees Plan," effective February 1, 2020.

(UNANIMOUS VOTE REQUIRED TO ADD ITEM AFTER CALL)

ADJOURNMENT

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to attend this public meeting, please contact the Police Jury Office at (318) 473-6660, describing the assistance that is necessary.